Product Guide
Type CFS Compact Fusible
Disconnect Switches
disconnect
SWITCHES
2
Disconnect Switches
Type CFS Switches, Shafts and Handles — General Information
CONTENTS
Catalog Numbering System 2
Features 3
Ordering Information 3
Switch Selection 4
Handle and Shaft Selection 4
Accessories Selection 5
UL, CSA and IEC Characteristics 6
Switch Dimensions 7 - 10
Handle and Handle Cutout Dimensions 11
CATALOG NUMBERING SYSTEM
CFS SWITCHES
Compact Fusible Switch �
Number of Poles 3 = 3
Max. Voltage Rating 6 = 600V
Ampere Rating
1 = 30A
2 = 60A
3 = 100A
4 = 200A
5 = 400A
Fuse Provisions Type
C = Class CC
J  = Class J with right hand mechanism
JL = Class J with left and mechanism
Max. AIC Rating
5 = 50kA
Omit = 100kA CC Fused or 200kA J Fused
CFS    3    6     1     J     5
OPERATING HANDLES
CFS Type Handle
Shaft Cross Section
5 = 5 mm
10 = 10 mm
Handle Color and Length
B = Black, Short
R = Red & Yellow, Short
BL = Black, Long
RL = Red & Yellow, Long
NEMA Type
12 = 1, 3R and 12
4 = 1, 3R, 12 and 4/4X
CFSH    5     R    12 5
CFS OPERATING SHAFTS
CFS Type Shaft
Shaft Cross Section
5 = 5 mm
10 = 10 mm
Shaft Length
200 = 200 mm
400 = 400 mm
Switch Compatibility
Omit = 50kA
H = 100 or 200 kA
CFSS    5     200
NEW!
CFSNFPA1 AND CFSNFPA2 kits
provide an internal handle and
padlocking means to comply
with article 5.3.4.2 of the
NFPA-2002 standard.
DESCRIPTION
Siemens Type CFS compact fusible switches meet UL 98
requirements and can be used in either service entrance
or branch circuit applications. 30-400A, 3 pole switches are
offered and all are rated 600V AC maximum. 30A switches
are available with provisions for either Class CC or J fuses.
A 30A non-fusible switch, catalog number CNFS361, is
also available. 60A and larger switches provided with
Class J fuse provisions can also be used in non-fusible
applications with field installable no-fuse kits.
All are open style, designed to be panel mounted and are
UL listed under file number E1211152 and CSA certified
under file number 222227. A variety of door mounted
rotary operators are available with Type 1, 3R, 12 or
4/4X ratings.
� 30A non-fusible switch (catalog number CNFS361) is also available.
ORDERING INFORMATION
1. Select the panel mounted switch required based on
Ampere, HP and AIC requirements. Switches with a right
hand mechanism are standard. 30-100A switches with a